IC 20-28-9-26, AS AMENDED BY P.L.190-2025,
2 SECTION 4, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
3 JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 26. (a) For each school year beginning after June
4 30, 2025, if a school corporation determines that the school corporation
5 cannot establish a minimum salary of forty-five thousand dollars
6 ($45,000) for each full-time teacher, the school corporation and the
7 department must comply with the requirements of subsections (b) (c)
8 through (d). (e). This subsection expires July 1, 2027.
9 (b) For each school year beginning after June 30, 2027, if a